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CANES’ Playbook 2022 and Beyond...
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Volunteer Activities *(Cumulative total)

Homemaking/Respite/Cluster/Personal

Caregiver Support and Counselling

Assisted Living

City of Toronto HFA (Homes For the Aged)

Home Maintenance

Congregate Dining

Friendly Visiting

High Intensity Supports at Home (HISH)

Transitional Care

Home@Last

Intensive Seniors Community Team

Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant

TOTAL Cumulative total*

��� ��� N/A

���

���

��� ���

���

�� �� 39

�� �� 35
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UNITS OF SERVICE
NUMBER OF

INDIVIDUALSPROGRAMS and 
CARE SERVICES � ­�
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679
396
367
59

1,021
660
76
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97,938
4,094

101,180
11,680
4,905
660
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48,965

728

670
1,685

72,256
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 MH-LHIN, CW-LHIN and rides to Malton Care Clinic)

 *(Stats include both MH-LHIN, CW-LHIN areas)

 *(Stats include both MH-LHIN, CW-LHIN areas)
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Tel:  289 881 1111
Fax:  905 845 8615 
www.bdo.ca 

BDO Canada LLP 
360 Oakville Place Drive, Suite 500 
Oakville ON  L6H 6K8  Canada 

Report of the Independent Auditor on the Summary Financial Statements

To the Directors of CANES Community Care

Opinion
The summary financial statements, which comprise the summary statement of financial position
as at March 31, 2022 and the summary statement of operations for the year then ended (the
"Summary Financial Statements"), are derived from the audited financial statements of CANES
Community Care (the "Organization") for the year ended March 31, 2022. 

In our opinion, the accompanying summary financial statements are a fair summary of the
audited financial statements, in accordance with the criteria disclosed in Note 1.

Summary Financial Statements
The Summary Financial Statements do not contain all the disclosures required by Canadian
accounting standards for not-for-profit organizations. Reading the Summary Financial Statements
and the auditor's report thereon, therefore, is not a substitute for reading the Organization's
audited financial statements and the auditor's report thereon.

The Audited Financial Statements and Our Report Thereon
We expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the audited financial statements in our report
dated June 1, 2022.

Management's Responsibility for the Summary Financial Statements
Management is responsible for the preparation of the summary financial statements in
accordance with the criteria disclosed in Note 1.

Auditor's Responsibility
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on whether the Summary Financial Statements are a
fair summary of the audited financial statements based on our procedures, which were
conducted in accordance with Canadian Audit Standards (CAS) 810, 'Engagements to Report on
Summary Financial Statements'.

Chartered Professional Accountants, Licensed Public Accountants

Oakville, Ontario
June 1, 2022

BDO Canada LLP, a Canadian limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the 
international BDO network of independent member firms. 
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CANES Community Care
Summary Statement of Financial Position

March 31 2022 2021

Assets

Current
Cash $ 6,512,996 $ 4,635,405
Accounts receivable 1,096,017 2,154,160
HST receivable 102,883 61,697
Prepaid expenses 145,471 101,765

7,857,367 6,953,027

Investments 1,715,376 1,500,251
Capital assets 1,704,101 1,533,664

$ 11,276,844 $ 9,986,942

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 6,699,392 $ 5,970,037
Deferred revenue 94,843 177,556

6,794,235 6,147,593

Deferred capital contributions 1,355,701 1,402,060
Deferred rent 473,796 476,442

8,623,732 8,026,095

Net assets
Funds invested in capital assets 348,400 131,604
Internally restricted - Reserve Fund 1,641,698 1,135,483
Internally restricted - Jennie May Fund 368,677 364,767
Unrestricted 294,337 328,993

2,653,112 1,960,847

$ 11,276,844 $ 9,986,942

On behalf of the Board:

Director

Director
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